
Mancelona Early
Childhood Programs

CHILD CARE FEES

Full Day Contracted Rate - 10 hrs per 5 days $220.00
231-587-9021

6 Weeks-2.5 Years Old:

Daily Rate-*if able to accommodate
Hourly Rate beyond 10 hours 

$50.00
$7.00

2.5 Years-3 Years Old: 

Full Day Contracted Rate - 10 hrs per 5 days $190.00

Daily Rate *if able to accommodate
Hourly Rate / drop in only 

$45.00
$6.00

Half Day Contracted Rate - 6 hrs or less per day 5 days $140.00

3 Years-5 Years Old: 

Full Day Contracted Rate - 10 hrs per 5 days $180.00

Daily Rate-  *if able to accommodate
Hourly Rate / drop in only 

$40.00
$5.00

Half Day Contracted Rate - 6 hrs or less per day 5 days $130.00

Before School Care After School Care

Summer School Age 

melorman@mancelonaschools.org

Weekly Contracted Rate
day 5 days

$40.00

Hourly Rate $6.00

Weekly Contracted Rate 
day 5 days

$65.00

Hourly Rate $6.00

Weekly Contracted Rate - 10 hrs/day 5 days $170.00
Hourly Rate $6.00

Mancelona Public School Employees
and Contracted Services:
Full time staff Members’ children will
receive a 10% discount to their
contracted care rate. 

Multi Child Family Discount:
Multi Child families receive a discount. 
Youngest child rate full rate, second
child enrolled in care is 5% discount,
third is 10% discount, fourth and more is
15%.

Contracted Rates:
We sign a formal contract based on a standard weekly fee computed on a reduced hourly rate.
Your fee remains the same each week for the contract period (either the length of the school
year or for the full year). When or if your needs change we can alter the contract. There will be
no reduction in weekly fee for absences or when the center is closed for a holiday or for any
other reason. If you contract for the year you will be granted up to two weeks of prearranged
vacation time without charge. If you contract for the school year you will be granted one week
of prearranged vacation time without charge. Our year resets at the end of each school year.
Every day we are open your child will be able to attend for the hours you have contracted. 
You may qualify for financial assistance through DHHS or other programs/scholarships that
may be available through our partnering agencies. Please inquire if you would like to know
more.                                                                                                                                 Revised 1.29.25

Call or email today to check care
availability, signup for GSRP,
Strong Beginnings, and PreK


